504330993 04/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4377679

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name			Execution Date
JENS WERNER						03/27/2017
CHRISTIAN KOEHLER						03/29/2017
SANDRO MAEKE						03/21/2017
MICHAEL DRESSLER						03/21/2017
CHRISTIAN HEILMAN	N					03/21/2017
FLORIAN FRANKE						03/28/2017
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name:		SENKE	RUPP CARBON COMPON	ENTS G	iMBH	
Street Address:	FRAN	KENRI	ING 1			
City:	WILSD	RUFF	STT KESSELSDORF			
State/Country:	GERM	ANY				
_						
Postal Code:	01723					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1	 	Number			
	S Total: 1	15520				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	S Total: 1	1552(
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	S Total: 1	15520 o the o d; if th 512-9	0241 e-mail address first; if tha nat is unsuccessful, it will 000-8500			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	S Total: 1	1552(o the d d; if th 512-9 mail@	0241 e-mail address first; if tha nat is unsuccessful, it will 000-8500 ⊉Abel-IP.com			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	S Total: 1	15520 o the o d; if th 512-9 mail@ ABEL	0241 e-mail address first; if that hat is unsuccessful, it will 000-8500 ⊉Abel-IP.com - LAW GROUP, LLP	be sen		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	S Total: 1	1552(o the o d; if th 512-9 mail@ ABEL 8911	0241 e-mail address first; if tha nat is unsuccessful, it will 000-8500 ⊉Abel-IP.com . LAW GROUP, LLP N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS H	be sen		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	S Total: 1	15520 o the o d; if th 512-9 mail@ ABEL 8911 BLDG	0241 e-mail address first; if that hat is unsuccessful, it will 000-8500 ⊉Abel-IP.com - LAW GROUP, LLP	be sen		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1	1552(o the o d; if th 512-9 mail@ ABEL 8911 BLDG AUST	e-mail address first; if that bat is unsuccessful, it will 000-8500 ⊉Abel-IP.com LAW GROUP, LLP N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS H G 4, SUITE 4200	be sen		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	1552(o the o d; if th 512-9 mail@ ABEL 8911 BLDG AUST	e-mail address first; if that hat is unsuccessful, it will 000-8500 2Abel-IP.com LAW GROUP, LLP N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS H G 4, SUITE 4200 FIN, TEXAS 78759	WY		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	1552(o the o d; if th 512-9 mail@ ABEL 8911 BLDG AUST	e-mail address first; if that bat is unsuccessful, it will 000-8500 PAbel-IP.com LAW GROUP, LLP N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS H A SUITE 4200 FIN, TEXAS 78759 6560-P50367	WY		

Total Attachments: 7
source=Assignment_executed#page1.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page2.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page3.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page4.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page5.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page6.tif
source=Assignment_executed#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jens WERNER, whose post office address is Roentgenstrasse 2, 01640 Coswig, Germany, Christian KOEHLER, whose post office address is Louisenstrasse 61, 01099 Dresden, Germany, Sandro MAEKE, whose post office address is Bahretalstrasse 2, 01796 Dohma, Germany, Michael DRESSLER, whose post office address is Columbusstrasse 11, 01159 Dresden, Germany, Christian HEILMANN, whose post office address is Leipziger Strasse 49, 01127 Dresden, Germany, and Florian FRANKE, whose post office address is Buergerstrasse 46, 01127 Dresden, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A VEHICLE WHEEL WITH A CONNECTION BETWEEN A WHEEL RIM AND A WHEEL DISC

for which they filed International Application No. PCT/DE2015/100453 on October 27, 2015, and which International Application is to enter the National Stage in the United States.

If this Assignment is filed after the filing date of the above-identified application, the undersigned hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of record in this application of the firm ABEL LAW GROUP, LLP, whose address is 8911 N. Capital of Texas Highway, Bldg. 4, Suite 4200, Austin, Texas 78759 (Customer No. 13897), to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 15/520,241 _______, filed _______) the filing date and application number of said National Stage application when known.

AND WHEREAS, THYSSENKRUPP CARBON COMPONENTS GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose post-office address is Frankenring 1, 01723 Wilsdruff STT Kesselsdorf, Germany, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as

> PATENT REEL: 042084 FRAME: 0237

the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Jens WERNER, this 27day of <u>March</u> 2017, at (address) Trankaying 1, 01923 Kaur Calar

First Witness:

<u>Kan'n Davel</u> (Name)

<u>27.93.17</u> (Date)

selfer and the second s

fens WERNER

Second Witness:

(Name)

Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Christian KOEHLER, this 29 day of hard 2017, at (address) Frankenning 1, 01723 Kesselscher

First Witness:

<u>|lania Docu-e/</u> (Name)

<u>29,03.2017</u> (Date)

CLU

Christian KOEHLER

Second Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

PATENT REEL: 042084 FRAME: 0239

Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Sandro MAEKE, this 21 day of hard 2017, at (address) Frankenning 1. 01923 Kasseligher +

First Witness:

Karin Dorud (Name)

21.03.2017

(Date)

Sandro MAEKE

Second Witness:

(Name)

Page 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Michael DRESSLER, this 21 day of hard 2017, at (address) Frank ming 1, 01723 Lawelsdorf

First Witness:

Kanic Doned (Name)

<u>II. 03. 2017</u>

(Date)

H. Drefs com

Michael DRESSLER

Second Witness:

(Name)

Page 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Christian HEILMANN, this 21 day of March 2017, at (address) Franken ring 1, 01723 Wesself Ole of

First Witness:

Kain Dome

(Name)

21.03.2017

(Date)

Ľ

Christian HEILMANN

Second Witness:

(Name)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Florian FRANKE, this 28 day of March 2017, at (address) Kessels work

First Witness:

Kanin Ama Iame)

(Name)

28.03,2017-

(Date)

(Qa

Florian FRANKE

Second Witness:

(Name)

(Date)

RECORDED: 04/20/2017

Page 7